BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO. CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR CARTWRIGHT MAYS, PHASE 1 KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
S.BOOTH
SEPTEMBER 4, 2024
NTD307A-0061D

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	CALENDAR DAYS	CONTRACTOR SCHEDULE
1) OBRA RAMOS EXCAVATION, INC.	\$497,595.95	40/15	SEPTEMBER 9, 2024
2) RPM XCONSTRUCTION	\$541,747.20	50/15	NOT PROVIDED
3) FCS CONSTRUCTION, LP	\$628,471.00	45/14	NOT PROVIDED
4) HAMMETT EXCAVATION INC.	\$671,756.79	31/14	NOT PROVIDED
5) BELAIR SITEWORK SERVICES	\$672,129.45	NOT PROVIDED	NOT PROVIDED
6) HARD ROCK EXCAVATION	\$730,854.30	45/15	OCTOBER 30, 2024
7) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.	\$871,767.50	45/20	SEPTEMBER 16, 2024

I, Jaison M. Stephen, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

JAISON M. STEPHEN

90308

CENSE

9.4.2024

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR CARTWRIGHT MAYS, PHASE 1 KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 4, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

LJA ENGINEERING, IN S.BOOTH SEPTEMBER 4, 2024 NTD307A-0061D

1) OBRA RAMOS EXCAVATION, INC.

2) RPM XCONSTRUCTION

3) FCS CONSTRUCTION, LP

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	◆ UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
A. EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS									
2 UNCLASSIFIE	ID GRUBBING (INCLUDES TREES, BRUSH, FENCES, ETC) D EXCAVATION (INCLUDES PERIMETER SWALE AND ROUGH OPEN SPACE AREAS)	AC CY	27.9 44000	\$500.00 \$2.45	\$13,950.00 \$107,800.00	\$1,495.00 \$2.52	\$41,710.50 \$110,880.00	\$1,050.00 \$3.25	\$29,295.00 \$143,000.00
3 ROUGH LOT C		EA	205	\$145.00	\$29,725.00	\$100.00	\$20,500.00	\$200.00	\$41,000.00
4 FINAL LOT GR	ADING ONDITIONING - ZONE 1: 5' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA EA	205	\$125.00	\$25,625.00	\$100.00	\$20,500.00	\$200.00	\$41,000.00
	ONDITIONING - ZONE 1: 5 BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	137 68	\$775.00 \$1,008.00	\$106,175.00 \$68,544.00	\$720.00 \$1,050.00	\$98,640.00 \$71,400.00	\$900.00 \$1,050.00	\$123,300.00 \$71,400.00
	NE SHEETING - 5' BEYOND PAD (MIN. 6 MIL)	EA	205	\$180.00	\$36,900.00	\$324.00	\$66,420.00	\$350.00	\$71,750.00
A. EARTHWORK IMP	PROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$388,719.00	(\wedge)	\$430,050.50		\$520,745.00
B. STORM WATER F	POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS								
1 STAGE 1 - SIL		LF	1572	\$1.61	\$2,530.92	\$2.08	\$3,269.76	\$2.00	\$3,144.00
	ABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$2,444.00	\$2,444.00	\$5,358.00	\$5,358.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	CURLEX AND SEED	LF LF	11958 11535	\$1.26 \$1.61	\$15,067.08	\$1.38 \$2.08	\$16,502.04	\$1.50	\$17,937.00
4 STAGE 2 - SIL 5 STAGE 2 - RO		EA	11535 4	\$1.61 \$1,023.00	\$18,571.35 \$4,092.00	\$2.08 \$1,210.00	\$23,992.80 \$4,840.00	\$2.00 \$1,500.00	\$23,070.00 \$6,000.00
	ET PROTECTION	EA	17	\$165.00	\$2,805.00	\$118.80	\$2,019.60	\$275.00	\$4,675.00
	ET PROTECTION FOR DROP INLET	EA	1	\$165.00	\$165.00	\$184.80	\$184.80	\$275.00	\$275.00
8 STAGE 2 - RO	CK RIP-RAP	SY	93	\$51.20	\$4,761.60	\$207.90	\$19,334.70	\$125.00	\$11,625.00
B. STORM WATER P	OLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$50,436.95		\$75,501.70		\$70,226.00
C. MISCELLANEOUS	SIMPROVEMENTS								
1 MOBILIZATION	N	LS	1	\$47,200.00	\$47,200.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
2 PERFORMANO	CE AND PAYMENT BONDS - 100%	LS	1	\$11,240.00	\$11,240.00	\$11,195.00	\$11,195.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00
C. MISCELLANEOUS	S IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:			\ \ /	\$58,440.00		\$36,195.00		\$37,500.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS	- EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS								
1 HAUL OFF ST	REET EXCAVATION	CY	9600	\$55.00	\$528,000.00	\$25.00	\$240,000.00	\$20.00	\$192,000.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS	- EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$528,000.00		\$240,000.00		\$192,000.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL A. EARTI	HWORK IMPROVEMENTS			•	\$388,719.00		\$430,050.50		\$520,745.00
SUBTOTAL B. STOR	M WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				\$50,436.95		\$75,501.70		\$70,226.00
SUBTOTAL C. MISCE	ELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS				\$58,440.00		\$36,195.00		\$37,500.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BA	SE BID				\$497,595.95		\$541,747.20		\$628,471.00
	- EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS ATE ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS				\$528,000.00		\$240,000.00		\$192,000.00

Page 2 of 4 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR CARTWRIGHT MAYS, PHASE 1 KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 4, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

SEPTEMBER 4, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH SEPTEMBER 4, 2024

NTD307A-0061D

4) HAMMETT EXCAVATION INC.

5) BELAIR SITEWORK SERVICES

6) HARD ROCK EXCAVATION

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
A. EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS									
1 CLEARING AND O	GRUBBING (INCLUDES TREES, BRUSH, FENCES, ETC)	AC	27.9	\$913.98	\$25,500.04	\$586.66	\$16,367.81	\$1,500.00	\$41,850.00
	XCAVATION (INCLUDES PERIMETER SWALE AND ROUGH	CY	44000	\$3.20	\$140,800.00	\$3.27	\$143,880.00	\$3.60	\$158,400.00
GRADING OF OP 3 ROUGH LOT GRA	EN SPACE AREAS) JOING	EA	205	\$480.00	\$98,400.00	\$81.49	\$16,705.45	\$300.00	\$61,500.00
4 FINAL LOT GRAD		EA	205	\$175.00	\$35,875.00	\$98.35	\$20,161.75	\$200.00	\$41,000.00
5 MOISTURE COND	DITIONING - ZONE 1: 5' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	137	\$869.40	\$119,107.80	\$1,248.69	\$171,070.53	\$1,140.00	\$156,180.00
	DITIONING - ZONE 2: 8' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	68	\$768.80	\$52,278.40	\$1,668.12	\$113,432.16	\$1,900.00	\$129,200.00
7 POLYETHYLENE	SHEETING - 5' BEYOND PAD (MIN. 6 MIL)	EA	205	\$365.00	\$74,825.00	\$361.86	\$74,181.30	\$200.00	\$41,000.00
A. EARTHWORK IMPRO	OVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$546,786.24		\$555,799.00		\$629,130.00
B. STORM WATER POL	LUTION PREVENTION ITEMS				•				
1 STAGE 1 - SILT F	ENCE	LF	1572	\$2.05	\$3,222.60	\$3.01	\$4,731.72	\$2.00	\$3,144.00
	LIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,349.21	\$2,349.21	\$5,360.00	\$5,360.00
3 STAGE 2 - 8' CUR		LF	11958	\$1.42	\$16,980.36	\$1.44	\$17,219.52	\$1.35	\$16,143.30
4 STAGE 2 - SILT F 5 STAGE 2 - ROCK		LF EA	11535 4	\$2.05 \$3,450.00	\$23,646.75 \$13,800.00	\$3.01 \$500.00	\$34,720.35 \$2,000.00	\$2.00 \$1,045.00	\$23,070.00 \$4,180.00
6 STAGE 2 - INLET		EA	17	\$3,430.00 \$171.82	\$2,920.94	\$439.47	\$7,470.99	\$1,045.00	\$1,836.00
	PROTECTION FOR DROP INLET	EA	1	\$210.27	\$210.27	\$439.47	\$439.47	\$161.00	\$161.00
8 STAGE 2 - ROCK	RIP-RAP	SY	93	\$38.71	\$3,600.03	\$40.70	\$3,785.10	\$210.00	\$19,530.00
B. STORM WATER POL	LUTION PREVENTION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$67,880.95		\$72,716.36		\$73,424.30
C. MISCELLANEOUS IN	IPROVEMENTS								
1 MOBILIZATION		LS	1	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2 PERFORMANCE	AND PAYMENT BONDS - 100%	LS	1	\$11,289.60	\$11,289.60	\$10,614.09	\$10,614.09	\$13,300.00	\$13,300.00
C. MISCELLANEOUS IN	PROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$57,089.60		\$43,614.09		\$28,300.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS - E	ARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS								
1 HAUL OFF STREE	ET EXCAVATION	CY	9600	\$21.00	\$201,600.00	\$7.62	\$73,152.00	\$27.00	\$259,200.00
ALTERNATE ITEMS - E	ARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$201,600.00		\$73,152.00		\$259,200.00
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL A. EARTHW	ORK IMPROVEMENTS) *	\$546,786.24		\$555,799.00		\$629,130.00
SUBTOTAL B. STORM V	VATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS			,	\$67,880.95		\$72,716.36		\$73,424.30
SUBTOTAL C. MISCELL	ANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS				\$57,089.60		\$43,614.09		\$28,300.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE	BID				\$671,756.79		\$672,129.45		\$730,854.30
	ARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS				\$201,600.00		\$73,152.00		\$259,200.00

Page 3 of 4 FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR CARTWRIGHT MAYS, PHASE 1 KAUFMAN COUNTY FRESH WATER SUPPLY DISTRICT NO. 7A CITY OF CRANDALL E.T.J., KAUFMAN COUNTY, TEXAS SEPTEMBER 4, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. S.BOOTH SEPTEMBER 4, 2024

7) MARIO SINACOLA & SONS EXCAVATING, INC.

NTD307A-0061D

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST				
A. EA	A. EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS								
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (INCLUDES TREES, BRUSH, FENCES, ETC) UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (INCLUDES PERIMETER SWALE AND ROUGH GRADING OF OPEN SPACE AREAS)	AC CY	27.9 44000	\$1,200.00 \$4.00	\$33,480.00 \$176,000.00				
3	ROUGH LOT GRADING	EA	205	\$400.00	\$82,000.00				
	FINAL LOT GRADING	EA	205	\$200.00	\$41,000.00				
	MOISTURE CONDITIONING - ZONE 1: 5' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA	137	\$1,450.00	\$198,650.00				
	MOISTURE CONDITIONING - ZONE 2: 8' BELOW FINISHED GRADE	EA EA	68	\$1,630.00	\$110,840.00				
	POLYETHYLENE SHEETING - 5' BEYOND PAD (MIN. 6 MIL)	EA	205	\$500.00	\$102,500.00				
	RTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$744,470.00				
B. S1	ORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS								
1	STAGE 1 - SILT FENCE	LF	1572	\$2.10	\$3,301.20				
	STAGE 1 - STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00				
	STAGE 2 - 8' CURLEX AND SEED	LF	11958	\$1.60	\$19,132.80				
	STAGE 2 - SILT FENCE	LF	11535 4	\$2.10	\$24,223.50				
	STAGE 2 - ROCK CHECK DAM STAGE 2 - INLET PROTECTION	EA EA	4 17	\$1,135.00 \$175.00	\$4,540.00 \$2,975.00				
	STAGE 2 - INLET PROTECTION STAGE 2 - INLET PROTECTION FOR DROP INLET	EA EA	17	\$175.00 \$175.00	\$2,975.00				
	STAGE 2 - ROCK RIP-RAP	SY	93	\$150.00	\$13,950.00				
B. ST	ORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$71,297.50				
C. MI	SCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS								
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000,00	\$50,000,00				
	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BONDS - 100%	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00				
C. MI	SCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$56,000.00				
ALTE	RNATE ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS								
1	HAUL OFF STREET EXCAVATION	CY	9600	\$30.00	\$288,000.00				
	RNATE ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$288,000.00				
ALIE	RNATE ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS SUBTOTAL:				\$200,000.00				
BIDD	ING SUMMARY								
SUBT	OTAL A. EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS)	\$744,470.00				
SUBT	OTAL B. STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION ITEMS			'	\$71,297.50				
SUBT	OTAL C. MISCELLANEOUS IMPROVEMENTS				\$56,000.00				
TOTA	AL AMOUNT BASE BID				\$871,767.50				
	RNATE ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS OTAL ALTERNATE ITEMS - EARTHWORK IMPROVEMENTS				\$288,000.00				

Page 4 of 4 FRN F-1386 LIA Engineering, Inc.